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QB 15 J.Miller QB 8 M.McMahon

QB 10 H.Burris, CB 21 R.McQuarters, RB 29 A.Peterson, T/G 60 
T.Metcalf, T/LS 65 P.Mannelly, T 79 S.Edwards, WR 83 D.Terrell, DT 
92 T.Washington

QB 14 T.Detmer, WR 18 E.Drummond, RB 32 R.Huntley, LB 58 
C.Kriewaldt, G/C 64 T.Hopson, DE 68 A.Lake, WR 84 B.Schroeder, TE 
86 M.Ricks

Chicago Bears At Detroit Lions Start Time: 1:03 PM EDT
at Ford Field, Detroit

Played Indoor on Turf: Field Turf
Game Weather: Artificially Controlled Temp: 68° F (20.0° C),  Humidity: 40%, 

Outdoor Weather: 41 deg F, Winds W at 13mph, Humidity: 45%

Officials

Referee:
Line Judge:

Head Linesman:

Field Judge:

Umpire:
Side Judge: Back Judge:

Bernie Kukar (86)
Tom Barnes (55)

Paul Weidner (87)

Lloyd McPeters (64)

Bill Schuster (129)
Tom Hill (97) Steve Freeman (133)

Lineups

Chicago Bears Detroit Lions

K 2 P.Edinger, P 4 B.Maynard, CB 20 R.Williams, CB 26 T.McMillon, 
RB 27 R.Abdullah, FB 31 D.Shelton, RB 32 L.Johnson, S 33 
L.Whigham, FB 36 S.Pritchett, LB 52 B.Howard, LS 63 J.Littleton, DT 
72 E.Grant, C 73 K.Dogins, T 74 B.Robertson, WR 81 A.Merritt, TE 84 
F.Baxter, WR 87 V.Sutherland, TE 89 D.Lyman, LB 90 B.Knight, DE 
96 A.Brown, DT 97 C.Peter, DE 99 J.Tafoya

K 4 J.Hanson, P 19 J.Jett, CB 26 E.Davis, CB 27 J.Wyrick, S 28 Bracy 
Walker, RB 31 A.Cason, FB 36 S.Trejo, S 39 L.Campbell, TE 49 
M.Murphy, LB 52 R.Jordan, LB 55 D.Curry, LB 59 J.Gooch, DT 67 
T.Kirschke, T 75 M.Joyce, C 79 E.Beverly, WR 80 D.Howard, WR 82 
G.Crowell, WR 87 L.Foster, TE 89 B.Banta, DT 93 K.Pritchett, DE 95 
J.DeVries, DE 98 K.Edwards

VISITOR: Chicago Bears 0 10 10 0 0 20

HOME: Detroit Lions 0 14 3 3 3 23

1 2 3 4 OT Total

Offense DefenseOffense Defense

Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor  Home

Replay Official: Video Operator:Rex Stuart Jerry Seeman

Game Day Weather

Substitutions Substitutions

Did Not Play Did Not Play

Not Active Not Active

Field Goals (made ( ) & missed)

Scoring Plays

Paid Attendance: 60,421 Time: 3:41

Date: Sunday, 10/20/2002

WR 80 D.White RE 93 P.Daniels WR 88 S.Anderson LE 91 R.Porcher
LT 75 M.Colombo RT 94 K.Traylor LT 76 J.Backus LT 94 L.Elliss
LG 69 M.Gandy LT 70 A.Boone LG 62 T.Semple RT 92 S.Rogers
C 57 O.Kreutz LE 98 B.Robinson C 51 D.Raiola RE 96 J.Hall

RG 58 C.Villarrial WLB 55 M.Caldwell RG 61 R.Brown WLB 54 B.Green
RT 71 J.Williams MLB 54 B.Urlacher RT 73 S.McDougle MLB 50 C.Claiborne
TE 82 J.Davis SLB 59 R.Colvin TE 83 J.Owens SLB 35 A.Goodman

WR 86 M.Booker RCB 23 J.Azumah WR 81 A.Hakim LCB 29 C.Cash
QB 12 C.Chandler LCB 24 R.Austin QB 3 J.Harrington RCB 24 T.Lyght
RB 35 A.Thomas SS 43 M.Green FB 30 C.Schlesinger FS 45 Brian Walker
WR 88 M.Robinson FS 30 M.Brown HB 34 J.Stewart SS 25 C.Harris

P.Edinger (53) (42) J.Hanson 55SH (30) (24) (48)

Bears P.Edinger 53 yd. Field Goal (10-36, 4:58) 3 02 9:13
Lions J.Stewart 6 yd. run (J.Hanson kick) (1-6, 0:03) 3 72 4:59
Lions J.Stewart 1 yd. run (J.Hanson kick) (7-16, 2:53) 3 142 1:11
Bears M.Booker 14 yd. pass from C.Chandler (P.Edinger kick) (6-79, 1:06) 10 142 0:05
Bears A.Thomas 1 yd. run (P.Edinger kick) (8-75, 4:49) 17 143 10:11
Bears P.Edinger 42 yd. Field Goal (4-1, 0:13) 20 143 8:29
Lions J.Hanson 30 yd. Field Goal (14-66, 7:55) 20 173 0:34
Lions J.Hanson 24 yd. Field Goal (12-72, 2:19) 20 204 0:02
Lions J.Hanson 48 yd. Field Goal (8-30, 4:48) 20 235 10:12



Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions

10/20/2002 at Ford Field

Final Individual Statistics

31 3989 2.9 11 1 192 4.9 24 2Total Total

163 381 Total25 16 3/28 1 199 36030 16 2/29 0Total

16 16163 10.2 38 1 199 36 0Total Total

0 10 0 0 14 14 0Total

INTERCEPTIONS

PASS RECEIVING NO YDS LG TDAVG

PASSING

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

Total

4 186 5546.5 Total

PUNTING NO YDS TB LG

Total 1 1 5 217 5343.4 0 3

AVG IN20

2 14 9 0

PUNT RETURNS NO YDS LG TD

Returns

FC

1 4 4 0Returns

5 112 63 0

KICKOFF RETURNS

Returns 5 95 23 0Returns

3 1 0 0 2Total 1 0 0 0

3 1 0 0 3Total 2 0 0 1

PUNTING NO YDS TB LGAVG IN20

PASS RECEIVING NO YDS LG TDAVG

INTERCEPTIONS

PASSING

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

KICKOFF RETURNS

PUNT RETURNS LG TDFC

Chicago Bears Detroit Lions

12.4

0

0

2

0

ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT

NO YDS AVG

4.0

AVG

7.0

NO YDS LG TDAVG NO YDS LG TDAVG

14.00.0

LG TDFCNO YDS AVGNO YDS LG TDFCAVG

19.022.4

A.Thomas 92 3.5 11 126
L.Johnson 6 3.0 5 02
S.Pritchett 2 2.0 2 01
C.Chandler -1 -1.0 -1 01
D.White -10 -10.0 -10 01

J.Stewart 172 5.4 24 232
A.Cason 9 3.0 9 03
J.Harrington 7 3.5 6 02
C.Schlesinger 4 2.0 4 02

C.Chandler 163 38125 16 3/28 1 79.2 J.Harrington 199 36030 16 2/29 0 74.2

D.White 70 23.3 38 03
F.Baxter 40 13.3 22 03
A.Thomas 5 1.7 3 03
D.Lyman 11 5.5 7 02
D.Shelton 9 4.5 6 02
M.Booker 14 14.0 14 11
J.Davis 10 10.0 10 01
M.Robinson 4 4.0 4 01

A.Cason 57 19.0 36 03
S.Anderson 34 11.3 16 03
J.Stewart 28 14.0 20 02
G.Crowell 21 10.5 12 02
L.Foster 21 10.5 18 02
J.Owens 19 9.5 10 02
A.Hakim 13 13.0 13 01
C.Schlesinger 6 6.0 6 01

E.Davis 14 14.0 14 01

B.Maynard 186 554 46.5 1 1 J.Jett 217 535 43.4 0 3

L.Johnson 14 9 02 07.0
[DOWNED] 0 0 03 00.0

A.Hakim 4 4 01 24.0
[TOUCHBACK] 0 0 01 00.0

V.Sutherland 49 18 03 016.3
A.Merritt 63 63 01 063.0
D.Shelton 0 0 01 00.0

L.Foster 72 23 04 018.0
D.Howard 23 23 01 023.0
[OUT OF BOUNDS] 0 0 01 00.0

FUMBLES FUM YDS FORCEDTDOWN-REC OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS

Chicago Bears

A.Thomas 0 003 0 01 0 0
R.Austin 0 000 0 00 1 0
B.Robinson 0 000 0 00 1 0
A.Boone 0 000 0 00 0 1

FUMBLES FUM YDS FORCEDTDOWN-REC OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS

Detroit Lions

E.Davis 0 001 0 01 0 0
S.Anderson 0 101 0 00 0 0
J.Harrington 0 001 0 00 0 0
C.Cash 0 000 0 00 1 0
L.Elliss 0 000 0 00 1 0
C.Harris 0 000 0 00 1 0
D.Curry 0 000 0 00 0 1
K.Pritchett 0 000 0 00 0 1



Final Team Statistics

Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions

10/20/2002 at  Ford Field

Visitor Home
Bears Lions

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 17 23
By Rushing 6 11
By Passing 9 10
By Penalty 2 2

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 6-12-50% 3-12-25%

FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 0-0-0% 1-1-100%

TOTAL NET YARDS 224 362
Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing) 59 71
Average gain per offensive play 3.8 5.1

NET YARDS RUSHING 89 192
Total Rushing Plays 31 39
Average gain per rushing play 2.9 4.9
Tackles for a loss-number and yards 4-15 3-14

NET YARDS PASSING 135 170
Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass 3-28 2-29
Gross yards passing 163 199

PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED 25-16-1 30-16-0
Avg gain per pass play (inc.# thrown passing) 4.8 5.3

KICKOFFS Number-In End Zone-Touchbacks 6-2-0 5-0-0

PUNTS Number and Average 4-46.5 5-43.4
Had Blocked 0 0

FGs - PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0
Net Punting Average 40.5 40.6

TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including Kickoffs) 14 18
No. and Yards Punt Returns 2-14 1-4
No. and Yards Kickoff Returns 5-112 5-95
No. and Yards Interception Returns 0-0 1-14

PENALTIES Number and Yards 5-40 10-79

FUMBLES Number and Lost 3-2 3-1

TOUCHDOWNS 2 2
Rushing 1 2
Passing 1 0

EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts 2-2 2-2
Kicking Made-Attempts 2-2 2-2

FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts 2-2 3-4
RED ZONE EFFICIENCY 2-2-100% 2-4-50%
GOAL TO GO EFFICIENCY 1-1-100% 2-3-67%
SAFETIES 0 0
FINAL SCORE 20 23
TIME OF POSSESSION 29:27 35:21



Ball Possession And Drive Chart

Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions

10/20/2002 at  Ford Field

*  inside opponent's 20

Time of Possession by Quarter

Home

Visitor

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Average

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

 8:04

 6:56

 7:48  5:36  7:59  0:00 29:27

 7:12  9:24  7:01  4:48 35:21

Bears: 5 - CHI 32 Lions: 5 - DET 25

(368) Average CHI 31

(409) Average DET 34

How Ball 
Obtained

Drive 
Began

# 
Play

Yds 
Pen

Net 
Yds

Yds 
Gain

1st 
Down

Last 
Scrm

How 
Given Up

#

Time 
Recd

Time
 Lost

Time 
Poss

How Ball 
Obtained

Drive 
Began

# 
Play

Yds 
Pen

Net 
Yds

Yds 
Gain

1st 
Down

Last 
Scrm

How 
Given Up

#

Chicago Bears

Chicago Bears

Detroit Lions

Time 
Recd

Time
 Lost

Time 
Poss

Detroit Lions

1 11:04  4:106:54 Missed FG CHI 45 7 20 -6 14 2 DET 41 Punt
2 4:14  3:540:20 Punt CHI 42 6 3 0 3 1 CHI 45 Punt

3 14:11  4:589:13 Punt CHI 29 10 36 0 36 3 DET 35 Field Goal
4 5:51  0:495:02 Punt CHI 3 2 3 0 3 0 CHI 7 Fumble
5 4:59  0:554:04 Kickoff CHI 19 2 -9 0 -9 0 CHI 10 Interception
6 1:11  1:060:05 Kickoff CHI 21 6 74 5 79 4 DET 14* Touchdown

7 15:00  4:4910:11 Kickoff CHI 25 8 60 15 75 4 DET 1* Touchdown
8 8:42  0:138:29 Fumble DET 25 4 1 0 1 0 DET 24 Field Goal
9 0:34  0:340:00 Kickoff DET 32 1 10 0 10 0 DET 32 Fumble

10 11:49  3:138:36 Punt CHI 2 5 14 5 19 1 CHI 21 Punt
11 7:05  4:442:21 Punt CHI 13 9 13 0 13 2 CHI 26 Punt
12 0:02  0:020:00 Kickoff CHI 26 1 -1 0 -1 0 CHI 26 End of Half

1 15:00  3:5611:04 Kickoff DET 22 8 41 0 41 2 CHI 37 Missed FG
2 6:54  2:404:14 Punt DET 14 4 15 0 15 1 DET 29 Punt

3 0:20  1:0914:11 Punt DET 20 3 3 0 3 0 DET 23 Punt
4 9:13  3:225:51 Kickoff DET 18 5 53 -10 43 2 CHI 39 Punt
5 5:02  0:034:59 Fumble CHI 6 1 6 0 6 1 CHI 6* Touchdown
6 4:04  2:531:11 Interception CHI 16 7 16 0 16 2 CHI 1* Touchdown
7 0:05  0:050:00 Kickoff 0 0 0 0 0 End of Half

8 10:11  1:298:42 Kickoff DET 24 2 4 0 4 1 DET 48 Fumble
9 8:29  7:550:34 Kickoff DET 22 14 81 -15 66 4 CHI 12* Field Goal

10 0:00  3:1111:49 Fumble DET 18 8 27 0 27 2 DET 45 Punt
11 8:36  1:317:05 Punt DET 31 3 9 0 9 0 DET 40 Punt
12 2:21  2:190:02 Punt DET 22 12 77 -5 72 6 CHI 6* Field Goal

13 15:00  4:4810:12 Kickoff DET 40 8 30 0 30 2 CHI 30 Field Goal



Final Defensive Statistics

Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions
10/20/2002 at Ford Field

TKL /TK=Tackle  AST /AS=Assist       COMB=Combined       IN=Interception
 PD=Pass Defense      FF =Forced Fumble  FR=Fumble Recovery  BL=Blocked 

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams MiscChicago Bears

Special Teams MiscDetroit Lions Regular Defensive Plays

48 13 61 2.0 29.0 0 6 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1Total

38 20 58 3.0 28.0 1 4 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Total

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR

6 1 7 1.0 12.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Harris

4 3 7 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Claiborne

5 1 6 1.0 9.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Curry

3 3 6 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Lyght

3 2 5 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Hall

2 2 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Bracy Walker

1 3 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Green

1 3 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Brian Walker

3 0 3 1.0 7.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0L.Elliss

2 1 3 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Porcher

2 0 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Cash

2 0 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Gooch

1 1 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0S.Rogers

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Edwards

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Goodman

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Jordan

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0E.Davis

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.DeVries

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Pritchett

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
6 3 9 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Green

5 4 9 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Urlacher

8 0 8 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Brown

6 1 7 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Colvin

3 3 6 1.0 9.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Caldwell

5 0 5 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Azumah

5 0 5 1.0 20.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Robinson

2 1 3 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Howard

2 0 2 0.0 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Austin

2 0 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0P.Daniels

1 1 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0L.Whigham

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Boone

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.McMillon

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Traylor

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Knight

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Tafoya

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1A.Thomas



First Half Summary

Chicago Bears  vs  Detroit Lions
10/20/2002  at  Ford Field

Scoring Plays

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams MiscChicago Bears

Special Teams MiscDetroit Lions Regular Defensive Plays

Team Qtr Time Scoring Play Score
Visitor  Home

Chicago Bears Detroit Lions

11 1536 3.3 11 0 52 3.5 15 2Total Total

107 241 Total19 13 2/16 1 91 36011 7 1/9 0Total

13 7107 8.2 24 1 91 36 0Total Total

PASS RECEIVING NO YDS LG TDAVG

PASSING

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

PASS RECEIVING NO YDS LG TDAVG

PASSING

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

13.0

Bears Lions

ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RTATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT

TIME OF POSSESSIONPERIOD SCORES
0  10 = 10

0  14 = 14

15:52

14:08
Bears (Visitor)
Lions (Home)

Bears

Lions

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 10 8
First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty 2 - 7 - 1 4 - 4 - 0

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 3-6-50% 1-6-17%

TOTAL NET YARDS 127 134
Total Offensive Plays 32 27

NET YARDS RUSHING 36 52

NET YARDS PASSING 91 82
Gross Yards Passing 107 91
Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass 2-16 1-9

Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted 19 - 13 - 1 11 - 7 - 0
Punts-Number and Average 2 - 43 3 - 37.3
Penalties-Number and Yards 3 - 25 3 - 19
Fumbles-Number and Lost 2 - 1 1 - 0

Bears P.Edinger 53 yd. Field Goal (10-36, 4:58) 3 02 9:13
Lions J.Stewart 6 yd. run (J.Hanson kick) (1-6, 0:03) 3 72 4:59
Lions J.Stewart 1 yd. run (J.Hanson kick) (7-16, 2:53) 3 142 1:11
Bears M.Booker 14 yd. pass from C.Chandler (P.Edinger kick) (6-79, 1:06) 10 142 0:05

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
4 0 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Brown
3 1 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Green
3 1 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Urlacher
2 1 3 1.0 9.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Caldwell

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR

3 3 6 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Lyght
2 2 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Claiborne
2 1 3 1.0 9.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Curry
2 1 3 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Harris

A.Thomas 41 4.6 11 09
L.Johnson 5 5.0 5 01
D.White -10 -10.0 -10 01

J.Stewart 46 3.5 15 213
J.Harrington 6 6.0 6 01
C.Schlesinger 0 0.0 0 01

C.Chandler 107 24119 13 2/16 1 78.2 J.Harrington 91 36011 7 1/9 0 89.6

A.Thomas 5 1.7 3 03
D.White 32 16.0 24 02
F.Baxter 28 14.0 22 02
D.Lyman 11 5.5 7 02
M.Booker 14 14.0 14 11
J.Davis 10 10.0 10 01
M.Robinson 4 4.0 4 01
D.Shelton 3 3.0 3 01

A.Cason 42 21.0 36 02
L.Foster 21 10.5 18 02
A.Hakim 13 13.0 13 01
J.Owens 9 9.0 9 01
C.Schlesinger 6 6.0 6 01



Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions at Ford Field

1st QuarterPlay By Play Page 110/20/2002
DET wins toss, elects to Receive, and CHI elects to defend the West goal.
P.Edinger kicks 71 yards from CHI 30 to DET -1. D.Howard to DET 22 for 23 yards (J.Tafoya).
Detroit Lions at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:56)

1-10-DET 22 (14:56) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim (R.Colvin). Pass almost intercepted.
R12-10-DET 22 (14:52) J.Stewart up the middle to DET 37 for 15 yards (M.Brown).

1-10-DET 37 (14:19) J.Stewart left end to DET 37 for no gain (B.Robinson).
P22-10-DET 37 (13:44) J.Harrington pass to L.Foster to CHI 45 for 18 yards (J.Azumah).

Penalty on CHI-J.Azumah, Illegal Contact, declined.
1-10-CHI 45 (13:00) J.Harrington sacked at DET 46 for -9 yards (M.Caldwell).
2-19-DET 46 (12:29) J.Stewart right tackle to CHI 46 for 8 yards (B.Urlacher).
3-11-CHI 46 (12:12) J.Harrington pass to J.Owens to CHI 37 for 9 yards (M.Brown, M.Caldwell).
4-2-CHI 37 (11:09) J.Hanson 55 yard field goal is No Good, Short, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett.

Chicago Bears at 11:04
P11-10-CHI 45 (11:04) C.Chandler pass to J.Davis to DET 45 for 10 yards (B.Green; Brian Walker).

1-10-DET 45 (10:21) A.Thomas left tackle to DET 41 for 4 yards (D.Curry).
2-6-DET 41 (9:44) C.Chandler pass to A.Thomas to DET 40 for 1 yard (T.Lyght; B.Green).
3-5-DET 40 (8:59) PENALTY on DET-R.Porcher, Defensive Offside, 4 yards, enforced at DET 40 - No Play.

R23-1-DET 36 (8:45) L.Johnson up the middle to DET 31 for 5 yards (C.Claiborne).
1-10-DET 31 (8:08) C.Chandler pass to D.White ran ob at DET 2 for 29 yards.

Play Challenged by DET and REVERSED.
C.Chandler pass incomplete to D.White.

2-10-DET 31 (7:53) C.Chandler pass to D.White pushed ob at DET 31 for no gain (Brian Walker).
PENALTY on CHI-L.Johnson, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at DET 31 - No Play.

2-20-DET 41 (7:18) C.Chandler pass incomplete to D.White.
3-20-DET 41 (7:12) C.Chandler pass incomplete to M.Robinson (J.DeVries).
4-20-DET 41 (7:02) B.Maynard punts 31 yards to DET 10, Center-J.Littleton. A.Hakim to DET 14 for 4 yards 

(B.Howard).
Detroit Lions at 6:54

R31-10-DET 14 (6:54) J.Stewart up the middle to DET 27 for 13 yards (M.Green).
1-10-DET 27 (6:15) J.Stewart right end to DET 17 for -10 yards (R.Colvin).
2-20-DET 17 (5:31) J.Harrington left end pushed ob at DET 23 for 6 yards (B.Urlacher).
3-14-DET 23 (4:55) J.Harrington pass to A.Cason to DET 29 for 6 yards (M.Green).
4-8-DET 29 (4:22) J.Jett punts 38 yards to CHI 33, Center-B.Banta. L.Johnson pushed ob at CHI 42 for 9 yards 

(J.Gooch).
Chicago Bears at 4:14

1-10-CHI 42 (4:14) A.Thomas right tackle to CHI 46 for 4 yards (R.Jordan).
2-6-CHI 46 (3:38) C.Chandler pass to A.Thomas to CHI 49 for 3 yards (C.Claiborne).

P33-3-CHI 49 (2:57) C.Chandler pass to D.White pushed ob at DET 43 for 8 yards (T.Lyght).
1-10-DET 43 (2:25) D.White to CHI 47 for -10 yards (J.Hall). Play was a reverse.
2-20-CHI 47 (1:39) A.Thomas up the middle to DET 48 for 5 yards (J.Hall).
3-15-DET 48 (:55) C.Chandler sacked at CHI 45 for -7 yards (L.Elliss).
4-22-CHI 45 (:28) B.Maynard punts 55 yards to end zone, Center-J.Littleton, Touchback.

Detroit Lions at 0:20
1-10-DET 20 (:20) J.Stewart left tackle to DET 20 for no gain (B.Urlacher).

END OF QUARTER Score Time
R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====

First Downs Efficiencies
Poss

Chicago Bears 0  8:04 1 2 0 3 2/4 0/0
Detroit Lions 0  6:56 2 1 0 3 0/2 0/0



Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions at Ford Field

2nd QuarterPlay By Play Page 110/20/2002
Detroit Lions continued.

2-10-DET 20 (15:00) J.Harrington pass incomplete to G.Crowell. Pass dropped.
3-10-DET 20 (14:55) J.Harrington pass to L.Foster to DET 23 for 3 yards (J.Azumah).
4-7-DET 23 (14:21) J.Jett punts 38 yards to CHI 39, Center-B.Banta, downed by DET-J.Wyrick.

PENALTY on CHI-A.Merritt, Defensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at CHI 39.
Chicago Bears at 14:11

1-10-CHI 29 (14:11) A.Thomas up the middle to CHI 31 for 2 yards (S.Rogers).
2-8-CHI 31 (13:28) A.Thomas left end pushed ob at CHI 37 for 6 yards (C.Harris).

P43-2-CHI 37 (12:58) C.Chandler pass to M.Robinson pushed ob at CHI 41 for 4 yards (A.Goodman).
1-10-CHI 41 (12:23) A.Thomas up the middle to 50 for 9 yards (C.Cash). FUMBLES (C.Cash), touched at 50, and recovers at 50. A.Thomas to 

50 for no gain (C.Cash).
P52-1-50 (11:37) C.Chandler pass to D.Shelton to DET 47 for 3 yards (T.Lyght; C.Claiborne).
R61-10-DET 47 (10:54) A.Thomas right tackle to DET 36 for 11 yards (T.Lyght).

1-10-DET 36 (10:11) A.Thomas up the middle to DET 35 for 1 yard (C.Claiborne; R.Porcher).
2-9-DET 35 (9:26) C.Chandler pass incomplete to M.Booker.
3-9-DET 35 (9:22) C.Chandler pass incomplete to M.Booker.
4-9-DET 35 (9:22) P.Edinger 53 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-J.Littleton, Holder-B.Maynard.

 CHI 3 DET 0,  10 plays, 36 yards,  4:58 drive,  5:47 elapsed 
P.Edinger kicks 60 yards from CHI 30 to DET 10. L.Foster to DET 18 for 8 yards (B.Howard). FUMBLES (B.Howard), touched at DET 18, RECOVERED by CHI-
L.Whigham at DET 18. L.Whigham to DET 18 for no gain (L.Foster).
Play Challenged by DET and REVERSED.
P.Edinger kicks 60 yards from CHI 30 to DET 10. L.Foster to DET 18 for 8 yards (B.Howard).
Detroit Lions at 9:13, (1st play from scrimmage 9:05)

P41-10-DET 18 (9:05) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim to DET 31 for 13 yards (R.Austin).
P51-10-DET 31 (8:26) J.Harrington pass to A.Cason pushed ob at CHI 33 for 36 yards (M.Caldwell).

1-10-CHI 33 (7:38) J.Stewart left end pushed ob at CHI 33 for no gain (M.Green).
2-10-CHI 33 (7:12) J.Stewart up the middle to CHI 29 for 4 yards (R.Colvin).
3-6-CHI 29 (6:36) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim to CHI 13 for 16 yards (R.Austin).

PENALTY on DET-M.Joyce, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at CHI 29 - No Play.
3-16-CHI 39 (6:06) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Cason.
4-16-CHI 39 (6:01) J.Jett punts 36 yards to CHI 3, Center-B.Banta, downed by DET-A.Goodman.

Chicago Bears at 5:51
1-10-CHI 3 (5:51) C.Chandler pass to D.Lyman to CHI 7 for 4 yards (T.Lyght; D.Curry).
2-6-CHI 7 (5:10) A.Thomas up the middle to CHI 6 for -1 yards (L.Elliss). FUMBLES (L.Elliss), RECOVERED by DET-K.Pritchett at CHI 

6. K.Pritchett to CHI 6 for no gain (A.Thomas).
Detroit Lions at 5:02

R61-6-CHI 6 (5:02) J.Stewart up the middle for 6 yards, TOUCHDOWN.
J.Hanson extra point is GOOD, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett.

 CHI 3 DET 7,  1 plays, 6 yards,  0:03 drive, 10:01 elapsed 
J.Hanson kicks 69 yards from DET 30 to CHI 1. V.Sutherland to CHI 19 for 18 yards (Bracy Walker).
Chicago Bears at 4:59, (1st play from scrimmage 4:51)

1-10-CHI 19 (4:51) C.Chandler sacked at CHI 10 for -9 yards (D.Curry).
2-19-CHI 10 (4:26) C.Chandler pass intended for D.White INTERCEPTED by E.Davis at CHI 30. E.Davis to CHI 14 for 16 yards. FUMBLES, 

touched at CHI 14, and recovers at CHI 16. E.Davis to CHI 16 for no gain (A.Thomas).
Detroit Lions at 4:04

1-10-CHI 16 (4:04) J.Stewart up the middle to CHI 10 for 6 yards (M.Brown).
2-4-CHI 10 (3:35) J.Stewart right end to CHI 7 for 3 yards (M.Green; B.Urlacher). Chi #24-Reggie Austin injured on play

P73-1-CHI 7 (3:12) J.Harrington pass to C.Schlesinger pushed ob at CHI 1 for 6 yards (M.Brown).
1-1-CHI 1 (2:40) J.Harrington pass incomplete to J.Owens (B.Howard).
2-1-CHI 1 (2:35) C.Schlesinger up the middle to CHI 1 for no gain (B.Howard).

Two-Minute Warning
3-1-CHI 1 (2:00) J.Stewart left end to CHI 1 for no gain (L.Whigham; B.Howard).

Timeout #1 by DET at 01:14.
R84-1-CHI 1 (1:14) J.Stewart left tackle for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN.

J.Hanson extra point is GOOD, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett.
 CHI 3 DET 14,  7 plays, 16 yards,  2:53 drive, 13:49 elapsed 

J.Hanson kicks 65 yards from DET 30 to CHI 5. V.Sutherland to CHI 21 for 16 yards (K.Edwards).
Chicago Bears at 1:11, (1st play from scrimmage 1:05)

1-10-CHI 21 (1:05) C.Chandler pass to F.Baxter to CHI 27 for 6 yards (J.Gooch).
P72-4-CHI 27 (:49) C.Chandler pass to F.Baxter to CHI 49 for 22 yards (Brian Walker; C.Harris).

Timeout #1 by CHI at 00:49.
1-10-CHI 49 (:42) C.Chandler pass to A.Thomas to 50 for 1 yard (T.Lyght).

P82-9-50 (:22) C.Chandler pass to D.White pushed ob at DET 26 for 24 yards (C.Harris).
1-10-DET 26 (:18) C.Chandler pass to D.Lyman to DET 19 for 7 yards (J.Gooch).

Timeout #2 by CHI at 00:11.
X92-3-DET 19 (:11) PENALTY on DET-J.Hall, Defensive Offside, 5 yards, enforced at DET 19 - No Play.
P101-10-DET 14 (:11) C.Chandler pass to M.Booker for 14 yards, TOUCHDOWN.

PENALTY on CHI-M.Colombo, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at DET 2 - No Play.
P.Edinger extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Littleton, Holder-B.Maynard.

 CHI 10 DET 14,  6 plays, 79 yards, 1 penalty,  1:06 drive, 14:55 elapsed 
P.Edinger kicks 46 yards from CHI 30 to DET 24. L.Foster to DET 44 for 20 yards (B.Knight).

END OF QUARTER Score Time

R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====

First Downs Efficiencies

Poss
Chicago Bears 10  7:48 1 5 1 7 1/2 0/0
Detroit Lions 14  7:12 2 3 0 5 1/4 1/1



Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions at Ford Field

3rd QuarterPlay By Play Page 110/20/2002
CHI elects to Receive, and DET elects to defend the West goal.
J.Hanson kicks 60 yards from DET 30 to CHI 10. V.Sutherland to CHI 25 for 15 yards (J.Gooch).
Chicago Bears at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:55)

1-10-CHI 25 (14:55) A.Thomas right tackle to CHI 28 for 3 yards (R.Porcher).
2-7-CHI 28 (14:16) C.Chandler pass incomplete to A.Merritt (L.Elliss).

X11PENALTY on DET-L.Elliss, Personal Foul, 15 yards, enforced at CHI 28 - No Play.
1-10-CHI 43 (14:11) A.Thomas up the middle to CHI 42 for -1 yards (D.Curry).
2-11-CHI 42 (13:33) A.Thomas left end to CHI 44 for 2 yards (L.Elliss).

P123-9-CHI 44 (12:50) C.Chandler pass to F.Baxter to DET 44 for 12 yards (C.Claiborne).
1-10-DET 44 (12:07) A.Thomas left tackle to DET 41 for 3 yards (J.Hall).

P132-7-DET 41 (11:29) C.Chandler pass to D.White pushed ob at DET 3 for 38 yards (Brian Walker).
1-3-DET 3 (10:56) S.Pritchett left tackle to DET 1 for 2 yards (Bracy Walker).

R142-1-DET 1 (10:15) A.Thomas right tackle for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN.
P.Edinger extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Littleton, Holder-B.Maynard.

 CHI 17 DET 14,  8 plays, 75 yards, 1 penalty,  4:49 drive,  4:49 elapsed 
P.Edinger kicks 69 yards from CHI 30 to DET 1. L.Foster to DET 24 for 23 yards (B.Howard).
Detroit Lions at 10:11, (1st play from scrimmage 10:04)

R91-10-DET 24 (10:04) J.Stewart right end ran ob at DET 48 for 24 yards (M.Brown).
1-10-DET 48 (9:29) J.Harrington sacked at DET 35 for -13 yards (B.Robinson). FUMBLES (B.Robinson), touched at DET 28, 

RECOVERED by CHI-A.Boone at DET 25.
Chicago Bears at 8:42

1-10-DET 25 (8:42) A.Thomas up the middle to DET 24 for 1 yard (R.Porcher).
2-9-DET 24 (8:39) C.Chandler pass incomplete to A.Thomas (R.Porcher).
3-9-DET 24 (8:35) C.Chandler pass incomplete to M.Booker.
4-9-DET 24 (8:33) P.Edinger 42 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-J.Littleton, Holder-B.Maynard.

 CHI 20 DET 14,  4 plays, 1 yards,  0:13 drive,  6:31 elapsed 
P.Edinger kicks 72 yards from CHI 30 to DET -2. L.Foster MUFFS catch, touched at DET 1, and recovers at DET 1. L.Foster to DET 22 for 21 
yards (B.Howard).
Detroit Lions at 8:29, (1st play from scrimmage 8:24)

1-10-DET 22 (8:24) J.Harrington pass incomplete to M.Murphy.
R102-10-DET 22 (8:17) J.Stewart right end to DET 46 for 24 yards (M.Green).

1-10-DET 46 (7:40) J.Stewart right tackle to CHI 49 for 5 yards (B.Urlacher).
2-5-CHI 49 (7:03) J.Stewart up the middle to CHI 45 for 4 yards (M.Brown).

R113-1-CHI 45 (6:35) J.Stewart left end to CHI 36 for 9 yards (B.Howard).
1-10-CHI 36 (5:51) A.Cason left tackle to CHI 27 for 9 yards (M.Caldwell).

R122-1-CHI 27 (5:09) J.Stewart right tackle to CHI 24 for 3 yards (R.Colvin).
1-10-CHI 24 (4:30) J.Stewart up the middle to CHI 20 for 4 yards (B.Urlacher; M.Caldwell).
2-6-CHI 20 (3:54) J.Stewart right end to CHI 13 for 7 yards (M.Caldwell).

PENALTY on DET-S.McDougle, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at CHI 20 - No Play.
2-16-CHI 30 (3:26) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Cason.
3-16-CHI 30 (3:19) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim (J.Azumah).

X13PENALTY on CHI-P.Daniels, Personal Foul, 15 yards, enforced at CHI 30 - No Play.
1-10-CHI 15 (3:12) A.Cason left tackle to CHI 16 for -1 yards (R.Colvin).
2-11-CHI 16 (2:31) A.Cason right end to CHI 5 for 11 yards (M.Brown).

PENALTY on DET-D.Raiola, Clipping, 15 yards, enforced at CHI 15.
2-25-CHI 30 (2:09) J.Stewart right tackle to CHI 22 for 8 yards (B.Urlacher; M.Green).
3-17-CHI 22 (1:23) J.Harrington pass to A.Cason to CHI 7 for 15 yards (M.Green).

Timeout #1 by DET at 00:37.
4-2-CHI 7 (:37) PENALTY on DET, Delay of Game, 5 yards, enforced at CHI 7 - No Play.
4-7-CHI 12 (:37) J.Hanson 30 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett.

 CHI 20 DET 17,  14 plays, 66 yards, 1 penalty,  7:55 drive, 14:26 elapsed 
J.Hanson kicks 63 yards from DET 30 to CHI 7. V.Sutherland to CHI 24 for 17 yards (S.Trejo).
PENALTY on DET-R.Jordan, Offside on Free Kick, 5 yards, enforced at DET 30 - No Play.
J.Hanson kicks 70 yards from DET 25 to CHI 5. A.Merritt to DET 32 for 63 yards (D.Curry). det #52 Richard Jordan injured on the play.
Chicago Bears at 0:34, (1st play from scrimmage 0:15)

1-10-DET 32 (:15) A.Thomas up the middle to DET 22 for 10 yards (C.Harris). FUMBLES (C.Harris), touched at DET 18, 
RECOVERED by DET-D.Curry at DET 18.

Detroit Lions at 0:00
1-10-DET 18 (:00) J.Stewart up the middle to DET 20 for 2 yards (P.Daniels).

END OF QUARTER Score Time
R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====

First Downs Efficiencies
Poss

Chicago Bears 20  5:36 1 2 1 4 1/2 0/0
Detroit Lions 17  9:24 4 0 1 5 1/2 0/0



Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions at Ford Field

4th QuarterPlay By Play Page 110/20/2002
Detroit Lions continued.

2-8-DET 20 (15:00) J.Harrington pass incomplete to L.Foster (T.McMillon). Det #61 Ray Brown injured on the play.
P143-8-DET 20 (14:56) J.Harrington pass to G.Crowell to DET 29 for 9 yards (T.McMillon).

1-10-DET 29 (14:18) J.Stewart right tackle to DET 31 for 2 yards (B.Robinson).
R152-8-DET 31 (13:40) J.Stewart left end to DET 44 for 13 yards (J.Azumah).

1-10-DET 44 (12:57) J.Harrington pass incomplete to L.Foster.
2-10-DET 44 (12:52) J.Stewart left tackle to DET 45 for 1 yard (A.Boone).
3-9-DET 45 (12:08) J.Harrington pass incomplete to S.Anderson. Overthrown
4-9-DET 45 (12:00) J.Jett punts 53 yards to CHI 2, Center-B.Banta, downed by DET-B.Banta.

Chicago Bears at 11:49
1-10-CHI 2 (11:49) A.Thomas up the middle to CHI 9 for 7 yards (C.Harris).

R152-3-CHI 9 (11:12) A.Thomas left tackle to CHI 16 for 7 yards (C.Claiborne; B.Green).
1-10-CHI 16 (10:31) A.Thomas up the middle to CHI 13 for -3 yards (C.Harris).
2-13-CHI 13 (9:51) A.Thomas up the middle to CHI 16 for 3 yards (C.Claiborne).
3-10-CHI 16 (9:51) PENALTY on DET-J.DeVries, Encroachment, 5 yards, enforced at CHI 16 - No Play.
3-5-CHI 21 (8:48) C.Chandler pass incomplete to M.Robinson (A.Goodman).
4-5-CHI 21 (8:41) B.Maynard punts 48 yards to DET 31, Center-J.Littleton, fair catch by A.Hakim.

Detroit Lions at 8:36
1-10-DET 31 (8:36) J.Harrington pass to J.Stewart pushed ob at DET 39 for 8 yards (R.Colvin).
2-2-DET 39 (8:06) J.Stewart up the middle to DET 40 for 1 yard (R.Colvin).
3-1-DET 40 (7:25) J.Harrington pass incomplete to L.Foster.
4-1-DET 40 (7:17) J.Jett punts 52 yards to CHI 8, Center-B.Banta. L.Johnson to CHI 13 for 5 yards (D.Curry; J.Gooch).

Chicago Bears at 7:05
1-10-CHI 13 (7:05) A.Thomas up the middle to CHI 16 for 3 yards (K.Edwards).
2-7-CHI 16 (6:30) C.Chandler pass to D.Shelton to CHI 22 for 6 yards (Bracy Walker).

R163-1-CHI 22 (5:56) A.Thomas left tackle to CHI 24 for 2 yards (B.Green).
1-10-CHI 24 (5:11) A.Thomas left end to CHI 32 for 8 yards (Brian Walker; Bracy Walker).
2-2-CHI 32 (4:24) A.Thomas left tackle to CHI 33 for 1 yard (J.Hall; S.Rogers).

Timeout #1 by CHI at 03:39.
R173-1-CHI 33 (3:39) L.Johnson left tackle to CHI 34 for 1 yard (Bracy Walker; J.Hall).

1-10-CHI 34 (3:07) A.Thomas up the middle to CHI 36 for 2 yards (D.Curry).
Timeout #2 by DET at 03:00.

2-8-CHI 36 (3:00) A.Thomas left end to CHI 38 for 2 yards (D.Curry).
Timeout #3 by DET at 02:52.

3-6-CHI 38 (2:52) C.Chandler sacked at CHI 26 for -12 yards (C.Harris).
4-18-CHI 26 (2:52) B.Maynard punts 52 yards to DET 22, Center-J.Littleton, fair catch by A.Hakim.

Detroit Lions at 2:21
1-10-DET 22 (2:21) J.Harrington pass incomplete to S.Anderson (R.Colvin).

P162-10-DET 22 (2:16) J.Harrington pass to G.Crowell to DET 34 for 12 yards (J.Azumah).
Two-Minute Warning

1-10-DET 34 (2:00) J.Harrington pass incomplete to S.Anderson (R.Austin).
P172-10-DET 34 (1:56) J.Harrington pass incomplete to S.Anderson (R.Austin).

Play Challenged by Review Assistant and REVERSED.
J.Harrington pass to S.Anderson to DET 49 for 15 yards (R.Austin). FUMBLES (R.Austin), ball out of bounds at 
DET 49.

P181-10-DET 49 (1:52) J.Harrington pass to J.Stewart to CHI 31 for 20 yards (L.Whigham).
P191-10-CHI 31 (1:28) J.Harrington pass to S.Anderson to CHI 15 for 16 yards (M.Green).

1-10-CHI 15 (1:04) J.Harrington pass to S.Anderson ran ob at CHI 12 for 3 yards.
P202-7-CHI 12 (1:00) J.Harrington pass to J.Owens to CHI 2 for 10 yards (J.Azumah).

1-2-CHI 2 (:34) J.Harrington up the middle to CHI 1 for 1 yard (K.Traylor).
2-1-CHI 1 (:34) J.Harrington pass incomplete. Spiked

Timeout #2 by CHI at 00:11.
3-1-CHI 1 (:11) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim.

X21PENALTY on CHI-M.Green, Defensive Pass Interference, 0 yards, enforced at CHI 1 - No Play.
1-1-CHI 1 (:07) J.Harrington pass incomplete to J.Owens (B.Robinson).

Timeout #3 by CHI at 00:05.
2-1-CHI 1 (:05) PENALTY on DET-M.Murphy, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at CHI 1 - No Play.
2-6-CHI 6 (:05) J.Hanson 24 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett.

 CHI 20 DET 20,  12 plays, 72 yards, 1 penalty,  2:19 drive, 14:58 elapsed 
J.Hanson kicks 44 yards from DET 30 to CHI 26. D.Shelton (didn't try to advance) to CHI 26 for no gain (Bracy Walker).
Chicago Bears at 0:02

1-10-CHI 26 (:02) C.Chandler kneels to CHI 25 for -1 yards.
END OF QUARTER Score Time

R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====
First Downs Efficiencies

Poss
Chicago Bears 20  7:59 3 0 0 3 2/4 0/0
Detroit Lions 20  7:01 1 6 1 8 1/3 0/0



Chicago Bears vs Detroit Lions at Ford Field

Overtime # 1Play By Play Page 110/20/2002
DET wins toss, elects to Receive, and CHI elects to defend the West goal.
P.Edinger kicks 68 yards from CHI 30 to DET 2, out of bounds.
Detroit Lions at 15:00

1-10-DET 40 (15:00) J.Stewart up the middle to DET 49 for 9 yards (M.Caldwell; R.Colvin).
R222-1-DET 49 (14:26) J.Stewart right tackle to CHI 49 for 2 yards (B.Robinson).

1-10-CHI 49 (13:44) J.Stewart left end to CHI 49 for no gain (B.Urlacher).
R232-10-CHI 49 (13:08) J.Stewart right end to CHI 35 for 14 yards (M.Brown).

1-10-CHI 35 (12:24) J.Stewart right tackle to CHI 31 for 4 yards (B.Robinson).
2-6-CHI 31 (11:44) J.Stewart left end to CHI 34 for -3 yards (B.Urlacher; M.Green).
3-9-CHI 34 (10:58) C.Schlesinger up the middle to CHI 30 for 4 yards (P.Daniels).
4-5-CHI 30 (10:18) J.Hanson 48 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett.

 CHI 20 DET 20,  8 plays, 30 yards,  4:48 drive,  4:48 elapsed 
END OF QUARTER Score Time

R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====
First Downs Efficiencies

Poss
Chicago Bears 20  0:00 0 0 0 0 0/0 0/0
Detroit Lions 23  4:48 2 0 0 2 0/1 0/0


